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time herein provided for holding the terms of said 
court. 

SECTION 3. All acts and parts of acts conflicting Repeal. 
with the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act, immediately after its passage, it2,,Lb: p  pipeub; 

u aayette n  j shall be published in a newspaper printed in said coun- inL 

ty of La Fayette ; and it is hereby made the duty of c°  
the secretary of state to immediately furnish a copy of 
this act to the publisher of a paper in said county, for 
publication. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 17, 1862. 

CHAPTER 386. 

[Published June 25, 1862.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 35 of the revised statutes, entitled "of 
excise." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter thirty-five of the revised stet- See. 1 amended. 

utes is hereby amended by striking from section one 
of said chapter, the words "and during the space of 
twelve months from and after the date thereof," in the 
13th and 14th lines of said section, and insert [insert-
ing] in lieu thereof the words "the residue of the term 
of office of the board which shall grant such license." 
Section two of said chapter is also amended by striking sec. 2 amended. 
out the words "the space of twelve months from the 
date thereof," in the 10th and 11th lines thereof, and 
insert [inserting] in lieu thereof the words "the residue 
of the term of office of the board which shall grant such 
license," so that said sections one and two of said 
chapter 35 of the revised statutes, will read as follows : 

"SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of the sev- 
eral towns, and the aldermen of any incorporated city, giro raLe lerininui  
and the board of trustees of any incorporated village on Premises. 
within this state, may, at any regular or special meet- 
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ing of the board, grant license to as many persons as 
they may deem proper, to keep groceries, saloons, 
shops or places of any name whatever, within the limits 
of their respective towns, cities or villages, for the sale 
of strong, spirituous, ardent or intoxicating liquors, to 
be drunk on the premises, in a quantity less than one 

Price.  gallon. The sum to be paid for such license by the 
person applying therefor, shall be not less than twenty 
nor more than one hundred dollars, at the discretion of 

Term of license, the board granting such license ; and the license so 
granted shall remain and be in force for the residue of 
the term of office of the board which shall grant such 
license, unless sooner revoked by the board granting 
such license." 

License to sell 11- "SECTION 2. The board of supervisors, board of al- = nootn  
k Wont dermen or board of trustees, may also grant licenses to 

lees, as many persons as they may deem proper, within the 
limits of their respective towns, cities or villages, to 
sell strong, spirituous, ardent or intoxicating liquors, 
not to be drunk within their houses or on their premis- 

Price.  es. The sum to be paid for such license for wholesaling 
spirituous or intoxicating liquors or drinks, by the per-
son applying therefor, shall be not less than ten nor 
more than forty dollars, at the discretion of the board 

Term of license, granting such license ; and such license shall be in 
force for the residue of the term of office of the board 
which shall grant such license, unless sooner revoked 
by the board granting the same." 

Repeal. 	 SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts contravening 
the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 17, 1862. 


